MND 12/3/99

FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92

12-13-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31-92 DOCKET NO.: 114465.500	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissio 1012214	hed original documents or copy thereto:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Novo Nordisk A/S	Name: BioImage A/S	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X_No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: Mørkhøj Bygade 28	
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name		
Other	City: Søborg State/Country: Denmark ZIP: DK-2860	
Execution Date: August 19, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
09/417,197 filed October 7, 1999	09/417197	
Additional numbers atta	iched? _ Yes _X_ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: PEPPER HAMILTON LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 600 Fourteenth Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:	
	50-0436	
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005-2004		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Gianna Julian-Arnold, Reg. No. 36,358 December 3, 1999		
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	nature Date	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	

DC: #135000 v1 (2W6001!.WPD)

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned,

Novo Nordisk A/S Novo Allé DK-2880 Bagsværd Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor)

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we have assigned all our right, title and interest in and to the invention, entitled

A method for extracting quantitative information relating to an influence of a cellular response

and described and claimed in international patent application No. PCT/DK98/00145, filed on 7 April 1998

to

Biolmage A/S Mørkhøj Bygade 28 DK-2860 Søborg Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee)

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents issuing thereon to the said Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns

21187PC1

PATENT REEL: 010427 FRAME: 0559 In witness thereof the parties hereto have executed this assignment as of the

day and year stated bel	ow.		
Place and date:	Bugswerd	19/8/99	
Novo Nordisk A/S			
Signed in accordance wi	th separate Power of Attorn	ney	

Ulrik Spork
Director, Corporate Development

Signature of the Assignee:

Place and date:

Bayvard 19/8/99 19/8/99

Biolmage A/S

Ulrik Spork

RECORDED: 12/03/1999

Jørgen Ulrik Vejlsgaard Managing Director

> PATENT REEL: 010427 FRAME: 0560